PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES
For the Eleven Months Ended December 31, 2013

Schedule LDG-1

Page 1 of 2

DW 14-020 Add'I Financing Pro Forma

Account Number 12/31/2013
Pro Forma Pro Forma

12/31/2013
Adjustments Adjustments

PLANT ASSETS

Plant in Service 301 to 348 $ 49,137,772 $ 1,522,000 $ 510,000 (1) $ 51,169,772

Woxk in piocess 105 771,630 - 771,630

Utility Plant 49,909,401 1,522,000 510,000 51,941,401

~~ccumulated depreciation 108 10,233,798 (10,555) (7,497) (2) 10,215,746

Net Plant 39,675,604 1,532,555 517,497 41,725,655

Net acquisition adjustment 114 & 115 6,568,155 - 6,568,155

Total Net Utility Plant 33,107,449 1,532,555 517,497 35,157,500

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash &Special Deposits 131 & 133 30,000 - 30,000

accounts receivable-billed, net 141 & 143 397,799 - 397,799

Accounts receivable-unbilled, net 173 452,171 - ~ 452,171

Accounts receivable-other 142 - - -

Inventory 151 28,521 - 28,521

Piepaid expenses 162 22,942 - 22,942

Piepaid piopexry taxes 163 & 236 174,165 - 174,165

Prepaid taxes 1623 - - -

1,105,599 - - 1,1.05,599

OTHER ASSETS

Debt issuance expenses 181 184,410 - 184,410

Acquisition Piexnium - IvI~~R.~ 186 8,585,369 - 8,585,369

Other & Defexied Chaiges 182,184,186 675,838 - 675,838

9,445,616 - - 9,445,616

TOTAL ASSETS $ 43,658,664 $ 1,532,555 $ 517,497 $ 45,708,716

Notes:
(1) To record the assets related to the SRF Loans.
(2) To record the impact of full year depreciation offset by the Cost of Removal.

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

BALANCE SHEET Schedule LDG-1

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES Page 2 of 2
For the Eleven Months Ended December 31, 2013

DW 14-020 Add'I Financing Pro Forma

Account
12/31/2013

Pro Forma Pro Forma
1 213 1 /20 1 3

Number Adjustments Adjustments

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock 201 ~ 100 $ - $ 100

Paid in capital 211 15,152,158 - 15,152,158

Comprehensive Income 219 (231,906) - (231,906)

Retained earnings 215 (137,658) (52,764) (21,455) (2) (211,877)

14,782,694 (52,764) (21,455) 14,708,475

LONG TERM DEBT

Bonds, notes and mortgages ~ _221 10,748,047 1,522,000 510,000 (1) 12,780,047

Intercompany advances 223 5,133,269 63,319 28,952 (3) 5,225,539

Other Long Tei7n Debt 224 386,510 - 386,510

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 237 - - -

Accrued property taxes 236 232,280 - 232,280

Accrued inteiest payable 237 - - -

Other accrued expenses 241 173,877 - 173,877

Income taxes payable 236 - - -

Customer deposits &other 235 - - -

406,156 - - 406,156

OTHER LIABILITIES AND

DEFERRED CREDITS

Deferred income taxes 282 3,843,600 - 3,843,600

Customer advances 252 - - -

CIAC, net 271 & 272 8,358,388 - 8,358,388

Other long term liabilities - - -

12,201,988 - - 12,201,988

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Notes:
(1) To record the SRF Debt as follows

$ 43,658,664 $ 1,532,555 $ 517,497 $ 45,708,716

Locke Lake Water Main $ 400,000
W&E Water Main $ 550,000 $ 510,000

Hardwood Pumping Facility $ 572,000
Total SRF Debt $ 1,522,000 $ 510,000

(2) To record the impact of interest, depreciation, property taxes and income tax benefit on retained earnings.

(3) To record the use of funds through the intercompany debt

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

For the Eleven Months Ended December 31, 2013

Schedule LDG-2

Page 1 of 2

DW 74-020 Add'I Financing

Account
ELEVEN

PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
PRO FORMA

Number
MONTHS

p~JUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ~ MONTHS
12/31/13 12/31/13

Water Sales 460 to 462 $ 6,310,853 $ - $ - $ 6,310,853

Other Operating Revenue 471 43,124 - - 43,124

Total Revenues 6,353,977 - - 6,353,977

Production Expenses 601 to 652 1,804,674 - - 1,804,674

Transmission &Distribution Expenses 660 to 678 587,301 - - 587,301

Customer Acct &Collection Exp 902 to 904 177,228 - - 177,228

Administrative &General Expense 920 to 950 155,661 - - 155,661

Inter Div Management Fee 930 1,392,229 - - 1,392,229

Total Operating Expense 4,117,093 - - 4,117,093

Dep Exp/Acq Adj Expense 403 & 406 867,787 10,555 7,497 (2) 885,839

Amortization Expense:CIAC 405 (184,941) - (184,941)

Amortization Expense 407 323,989 - 323,989

Gain on Debt Forgivness 414 (13,074) - (13,074)

Pxoperry Taxes 408.1 804,720 35,419 14,158 (2) 854,297

Income Tax 409 to 410 87,212 (34,608) (14;072) (3) 38,532

Total Operating Deductions 1,885,694 11,366 7,583 1,904,642

Net Operating Income 351,190 (11,366) (7,583) 332,242

Other Income and Deductions 13,854 - - 13,854

Interest Expenses 502,702 41,398 13,872 (1) 557,973

Net Income (137,658) (53,764) (21,455) (211,877)

Notes:

1 - To record the change in interest expense associated with SRF financing

2 - To record the impact of assets on depreciation and property taxes.

3 - To record the tax impact resulting from additional expenses.

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

For the Eleven Months Ended December 31, 2073

Suaaortina Calculations:

Interest Expense:

New SRF debt

Interest Rate

Annual Interest

Additional

DW 74-020 Financing Total

$ 1,522,000 $ 510,000 $ 2,032,000

2.72% 2.72% 2.72%

$ 41,398 $ 13,872 $ 55,270

Depreciation

Additions: Asset Cost
Barnstead Windham Additional Windham Total
Locke Lake W&E W&E Hardwood

Structures &Improvements` $ - $ - $ 170,000 $ 170,000
Transmission &Distribution Mains $ 400,000 $ 550,000 $ 510,000 $ - $ 1,460,000
Supply Mains $ 12,000 $ 12,000
Pumping Equipment $ - $ - $ 70,000 $ 70,000
Treatment Equipment $ 180,000 $ 180,000
Distribution Reservoirs

$

80,000 $ 80,000
Communication Equipment $ 30,000 $ 30,000

Totals $ 400,000 $ 550,000 $ 510,000 $ 542,000 $ 2,002,000

*

excludes Cost of Removal estimated at $30 thousand

Retirements: Asset Cost
Barnstead Windham Windham Total
Locke Lake W&E Hardwood

Structures &Improvements $ - $ -
$

60,185 $ 60,185
Transmission &Distribution Mains (1) $ 4,193 $ 22,798 $ - $ - $ 26,990
Pumping Equipment $ - $ -

$

38,599 $ 38,599
Treatment Equipment $ - $ - $ 46,784 $ 46,784
Communication Equipment $ - $ -

$

39,397 $ 39,397

Totals $ 4,193 $ 22,798 $ - $ 184,965 $ 211,956 -

Net Additions $ 395,808 $ 527,202 $ 510,000 $ 357,035 $ 1,790,044 -

Pro Forma Depreciation

Property Taxes

Barnstead $ 20.87

Windham $ 21.16 $ 21.16 $ 21.16

State of New Hampshire $ 6.60 $ 6.60 $ 6.60 $ 6.60

Total Tax Rate $ 27.47 $ 27.76 $ 27.76 $ 27.76

Pro Forma Property Taxes $ 10,873 $ 14,635 $ 14,158 $ 9,911 $ 49,577

Schedule LDG-2

Page 2 of 2

Total Additional

Depreciation W&E Depreciation
Rate Amount

2.62% $ 4,454
1.47% $ 21,462 $ 7,497.00
1.57% $ 188
5.50% $ 3,850
7.33% $ 13,194
1.94% $ 1,552

11.11% $ 3,333
$ 29,954 $ 7,497

Depreciation
Rate Amount

2.62% $ 1,577
1.47% $ 397 $ -
5.50% $ 2,123
7.33% $ 3,429
11.11% $ 4.377

$ 11,903 $ -

$ 18,052 $ 7,497

Notes:
(1) Upon subsequent review, all the retirements related to the W&E Project were included in the original filing (DW 14-020).

Therefore, no additional retirements are reflected for the additional W&E capital of $510,000.

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.
Pro Forma Capital Structure for Ratemaking Purposes

For the Eleven Months Ended December 31.2013

DW 14-020 Add'I Financing
Pro Forma

Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma 2013 with Component
2013 Eliminations Eliminations Eliminations Ratio

Long-term Debt 12,780,047 (1,656,770) (1) 11,123,277 79.93%

Intercompany Debt $ 5,225,539 (2,519,005) (1) 2,706,534 19.45%

Common Equity:
Common Stock 100 100
Paid In Capital 15,152,158 (15,152,158) (2) (0)
Comprehensive Income (231,906) 529,702 (2) 297,796
Retained Earnings (211,877) (211,877)
Total Common Equity 14,708,475 86,019 0.62°/a

Total Capital $ 32,714,061 (18,798,230) $ 13,915,831 100.00%

Notes:
(1) Eliminate Capital Recovery Surcharge Related Assets with the offset to Long Term Debt and Intercompany Debt.

The Long Term Debt consists of the SRF Loan for the Birch Hill interconnection. The remainder is Intercompany Debt.

(2) Per Order 25,292 in DW 11-026, eliminate the MARA and related equity:

MARA 8,964,574

Equity as of 1/25/12 939,755 .

Paid in Capital as of 1/25/12 6,000,000

15,904,329

Less: Dividends Paid in Feb 2013 (752,171)

15,152,158

Comprehensive Income as of 1/25/12 (529,702)

Schedule LDG-3

LDG Testimony -Attachment A

~d~~~ PENNICHUCK

2S MANCHESTER STREET